900720544 09/16/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM755795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	change of address
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900700641

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Federal-Mogul Friction Products Limited		06/17/2020	Limited Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federal-Mogul Friction Products Limited	
Street Address:	S4C BUILDING, PARC TY GLAS, LLANISHEN	
City:	CARDIFF, WALES	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CF145DU	
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5048063	FERODO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ezachari@anaqua.com

Correspondent Name: Eleni Zachari

Address Line 1: 184 Shepherds Bush Rd

Address Line 4: Iondon, UNITED KINGDOM W67NL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Eleni ZachariSIGNATURE:/Eleni Zachari/DATE SIGNED:09/16/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=FERODO Cover Letter#page1.tif source=FERODO Cover Letter#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK 900720544 REEL: 007798 FRAME: 0896



RECORDED: 06/14/2022

Object: Application for a change of address
Dear Sirs,
We would like to record a change of address from UNITED KINGDOM Manchester International Office Centre Style Road Manchester ENGLAND M225TN to S4C Building, Parc Ty Glas, Llanishen, Cardiff, Wales CF14 5DU.
For entity Federal-Mogul Friction Products Limited
Against trademark FERODO 5048063
To that end, please find attached an extract from the online registry for England and Wales, where one can see the chain of change from the previous to the current address.
Best regards,
Eleni Zachari ezachari@anaqua.com Wework Brook Green

Wework Brook Green 184 Shepherds Bush Road | W6 7NL London, United Kingdom <u>clients@anaquaservices.com</u>

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007798 FRAME: 0897

184 Shepherds bush Road

W6 7NL London, United Kingdom